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Dear SA Country Show Association and Show Secretaries,

Please find below the name and contact details for the 2025 South Australian Rural Ambassador
State Finalists.

As outlined in the award criteria you are actively encouraged to please extend an invitation for
them to attend the following events over the next 12 months:

1. Your local Show.

2. The Shows in your Show Association.

3. Your Show Association Annual General Meeting and Presentation Dinner/Night.
4. Judging of the following year’s Young Rural Ambassador Award finalists.

Name: Jacqueline (Jacqui) Palk

Country Show: Mt Pleasant Email: MarneValley@gmail.com
Association: Central Mobile: 0401 554 913

Name: Rebecca (Bec) Clifford

Country Show: Kimba Email:  r.l.clifford03@gmail.com
Association: Eyre Peninsular Mobile: 0474 217 161

Name: Thomas (Tom) Wurfel

Country Show:  Pinnaroo Email: Tommy.wurfel@gmail.com
Association: Murray Lands Mobile: 0400 338 232

Name: Ashlee Allegretto

Country Show: Balaklava Email:  ashlee@live.com.au
Association: Northern Mobile: 0423 542 407

Name: George Seppelt

Country Show:  Jamestown Email:  georgeseppelt@gmail.com
Association: Northern Mobile: 0455 021 302

Name: Emma Gallagher

Country Show:  Naracoorte Email: emmaagallagher17@gmail.com
Association: South East & Border Mobile: 0437 655 390

Name: Shona Lauke

Country Show:  Mundulla Email:  shonalaucke@outlook.com
Association: South East & Border Mobile: 0439 552 984

Name: Caitlin Marshall

Country Show:  Coonalpyn Email:  kicoonalpyn@gmail.com
Association: Southern Mobile: 0407 132 836

Name: Jenevieve (Jen) Heinrich

Country Show:  Copper Coast Email:  heinrich.jenny.r@gmail.com
Association: Yorke Peninsula Mobile: 0457 530 079

The availability of the ambassadors will depend on employment and other commitments.
Yours sincerely,

Jacqueline Francis
Youth Competitions Coordinator



mailto:MarneValley@gmail.com
mailto:r.l.clifford03@gmail.com
mailto:Tommy.wurfel@gmail.com
mailto:ashlee@live.com.au
mailto:georgeseppelt@gmail.com
mailto:emmaagallagher17@gmail.com
mailto:shonalaucke@outlook.com
mailto:ktcoonalpyn@gmail.com
mailto:heinrich.jenny.r@gmail.com

